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FOI 207 (Review)  

Your Ref:  
Please ask for: FOI Officer / Corporate Support 
Phone direct:    
(internal) 

0141 276 7808 
(37808) 

Fax direct: 
(internal) 

0141 276 7798 
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Email: commsafetycustomersupport@glas
gow.gov.uk 

 
Ewan McLean 
 
( request-231016-735acd4d@whatdotheyknow.com) 

Date: 18th November 2014 

Dear Mr McLean,   
 
REQUEST FOR REVIEW UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 
2002 (“THE ACT”) 
 
I refer to your email received by Community Safety Glasgow (“CSG”) on 21 October 2014 
which I am treating as a formal request for review of CSG’s response to your initial request 
for information which was received on 22 September 2014. 
 
YOUR REQUEST  
 
You requested the following information: 
 
I would like copies of the CCTV footage obtained from George Square on Thursday and 
Friday last week. 

 
THE  RESPONSE 
 
On 21st October 2014 Iain Paterson, Corporate Support Manager at CSG, wrote to you to 
advise in accordance with section 17(1)(b) of the Act that CSG had passed the information 
to Police Scotland and accordingly no longer held the information. You were further advised 
that you should contact Police Scotland if you wished to request access to the information. 
 
THE REVIEW REQUEST 
 
On 21st October 2014 you wrote to CSG requesting a review of CSG’s initial response on the 
basis that you were not satisfied that CSG no longer held the information. 
 
THE REVIEW DECISION 
 
I have now carried out a full and impartial review of the initial response provided to you and 
would advise that I uphold the initial response in which you were notified in accordance with 
section 17(1)(b) of the Act that CSG has now passed the information to Police Scotland as 
part of an ongoing enquiry and therefore no longer holds the information.  
 
I am satisfied that the information has been passed to Police Scotland and that the CSG no 
longer holds the information. 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 
 
RIGHT OF APPEAL TO THE SCOTTISH INFORMATION COMMISSIONER  
 
I trust that this is of assistance, however if you are not satisfied with this response you have 
the right to make an application within 6 months of receipt of this letter for a decision by the 
Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews KY16 
9DS. 
 
Thereafter a decision by the Scottish Information Commissioner may be appealed, on a 
point of law, to the Court of Session. 
 
Yours sincerely 

 
 
Eileen Marshall 
Director (Acting) 


